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CalSAWS | CalWORKs_CalFresh Committee 

Date: September 12, 2019 Location: CalSAWS North – 11290 Pyrites Way Suite 150, 

Rancho Cordova, 95670 – Conference 

Room Sutter 

CalSAWS South - 12440 Imperial Hwy., 3rd 

Floor, Norwalk, 90650 – Conference Room 

343-West 

Time: 9:30 am – 3:00 pm Meeting Called by: Frederick Gains GainsF@CalSAWS.org  

Tyler Vaisau VaisauT@CalSAWS.org  

Attendees

: 

1 Marin D'Angelo 

Paillet 

415-473-3521 dpaillet@marincounty.org  

1 Monterey Christine 

Alvarez 

831-796-1544 AlvarezLC@co.monterey.ca.us  

1 Napa Alli Muller (707) 253-6180 Alli.Muller@countyofnapa.org  

1 Solano Eurita Reed 707-784-3833 Ereed@SolanoCounty.com  

1 Sonoma John Paul 707-565-5592 jpaul@schsd.org  

2 Placer Marna Stock  916-784-6173 MStock@placer.ca.gov  

2 Sacramento  

 

Sacramento 

Laura 

Hodges 

Eva 

Masegian 

916-875-3731  

 

916-875-2031 

hodgesl@saccounty.net  

 

masegiane@saccounty.net 

2 Sutter Jesse 

Hallford 

530-822-4411 x 

250 

Jhallford@co.sutter.ca.us  

2 Yuba Yuba CW CF 

PPOC 

530-749-6761 CW_CF_PPOC@co.yuba.ca.us  

3 Butte Tammy 

Burgoyne 

530.538.6527 tburgoyne@buttecounty.net  

3 Humboldt Gordon 

Radder 

707.269.4134 gradder@co.humboldt.ca.us    

3 Shasta (45) Mark Bueb 530.245.7628  mbueb@co.shasta.ca.us  

3 Tehama Matt 

Sanchez 

530.528.4951 msanchez@tcdss.org  

4 Kern Martha 

Esparza 

(661)873-2823 esparzm@kerndhs.com  

4 Merced Michelle L. 

Smith 

(209)385-3000 

x5262 

msmith2@hsa.co.merced.ca.us  

4 San Luis 

Obispo 

Jannine 

Lambert 

805-781-1971 jlambert@co.slo.ca.us  

4 Stanislaus Jennifer Hill (209) 558-3408 hillj@stancounty.com  

4 Tulare Lori Lady 559-623-0141 llady@tularehhsa.org  

5 Orange Jacqueline 

Gonzalez 

714-541-7423 Jacqueline.Gonzalez1@ssa.ocgov.co

m  

5 Riverside Andrea 

Chavez 

951-358-4144 andchave@rivco.org  

5 San 

Bernardino 

Andrea 

Brayboy 

909-383-9654 andrea.brayboy@hss.sbcounty.gov  

5 San Diego Martha 

Cordova 

619-338-2774 Martha.Cordova@sdcounty.ca.gov  

5 Santa 

Barbara 

Marian 

Acosta 

805-287-3858 M.Acosta@sbcsocialserv.org  
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6 Los Angeles Adriana 

Cuellar  

626- 312-6187 adrianacuellar@dpss.lacounty.gov  

6 Los Angeles April Goode 562-908-6331 aprilgoode@dpss.lacounty.gov  

6 Los Angeles Itza Girgis 562- 908-6889 itzagirgis@dpss.lacounty.gov   

6 Los Angeles Maria 

Galindo 

626-312-6186 mariagalindo@dpss.lacounty.gov  

6 Los Angeles Ve Tran 562-908-8439 vetran@dpss.lacounty.gov  

Shawn Dorris shawn.dorris@dss.ca.gov  

Samantha Basquez  samantha.basquez@dss.ca.gov  

Kyle Priess  Kyle.Priess@dss.ca.gov  

Daniel Brown  Daniel.Brown@osi.ca.gov  
 

 

Notes Taker – Region 1 

Introductions/Roll Call 

Housekeeping 

Topic Lead 

CW.CF Committee 

• State of CW.CF Committee 

 

SCRs for Review 

• CA-201575 CIV-101430 - CF - FTP INS Document, Income of FRE should be 

prorated. App Design/Tom Lazio  

• CA-206223 and CIV-103087 State Minimum Wage Rate Increase (i.e. CTCR) 

App Design/Tom Lazio 

Angelo Salazar / Martha 

Zepeda – Regional 

Manager 

 

Tyler 

 

Design Discussion 

• CA-202307 CIV-100774 Updates to the GEN 1365 Form and Form Generation. 

App Design/Nithya Chereddy 

• DDCR 3010 NOA Verbiage. Migration Design/Tiffany Huckaby 

• CA-207497 DDID 30 Updated Mid-Period Income Migration Design/Mark 

Keehn 

• CA-207218 DDID 2056 - Add a page to indicate the Rights and Responsibilities 

has been signed for CalWORKs and Medi-Cal. Migration Design/Melissa 

Mendoza 

• CA-207224 DDID 2050 - Add functionality to capture and track (referred, 

applied, approved, denied, appeal) potentially available income in the 

CalSAWS Software. Migration Design/Melissa Mendoza 

• CA-207192 DDID 2085 – Add Validation for the Absent/Unmarried Parents. 

Migration Design/Yale Yee 

• DDID 1967 CA 58624 Exempt Retirement Plan. Yale Yee/Migration Design 

Frederick 

 

Discussion 

• CW/CF COLA update. App Design/Jason Francis 

• CHE 752822 - ESAP cases with incorrect RE/SARA cycle (approved prior to 

release 19.07) causing skipped issuances since SCR(DCR) 209006 still in 

process status.  Region 6, Ve Tran 

Frederick 
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Topic Lead 

• INC0095249 - Unable to complete override process for “over income” 

denial/discontinuance. Region 6, Ve Tran 

•  Issue for Skipped issuance logic in CIV/LRS:  SUAS and WINS payments 

continue to be issued when CF is failing in the same month. Region 6, Ve Tran 

• CDSS Response to CalWORKs Grant in CalFresh Budget. Region 4, Martha 

Esparza 

• DDID 374 – Update Homeless Assistance functionality. Duke Vang/Migration 

design 

 

Round Table 

•  

Frederick 

 

 

 

 

 

(Optional) 

 

# Action Item Assigned To Assigned Date Due Date Status 

1      

2      

 

 

# Decision Made Who Made the Decision Date 

1    

2    

 

Next meeting - October 9th.  

Notes taker - Region 2 


